166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

- 14 -

108 107 1 1 12 31

93 4 21

93 4 29

106 12

Elite Lands Co.,Ltd 94 5

Aplex Technology (MAU) Inc.

100%

Aplex Technology (MAU) Inc. 93 10

100%

93 10

108 3 12

Elite Lands (MAU) Co., Ltd. Aplex Technology

(MAU) Inc. 108 6 26

108 7 5

108 12 31

176

- 15 -

108 11 19 Elite Lands (MAU)

Co., Ltd. Aplex Technology (MAU) Inc.

Aplextec (SAMOA) Technology Inc. 97 5

Adotech (SAMOA) Technology Inc.

100%

103 9

Adotech Technology (SAMOA) Inc. 97 5

100%

97 5

Aplex Technology Inc. 103 9

109 3 9

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

177

- 16 -

108 1 1

IFRS 16 IAS 17 IFRIC

4 IFRS 16

IFRS

16

IFRS 16 108 1

1

IAS 17 108 1 1

IAS 36

1.

2. 108 1 1

3.

IAS 17 107 12

31

108 1 1

178

- 17 -

108 1 1

2% 5.25% 107 12 31

107 12 31

  $ 20,198

   (  226 )
108 1 1   $ 19,972

108 1 1   $ 17,618
107 12 31

   428
108 1 1   $ 18,046

108 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 108 1 1

 1 0 8 1 1

 1 0 8 1 1

   $ 16,580   ( $ 174 )   $ 16,406

   191,286   (  421 )   190,865
   -   17,500   17,500

   $ 207,866   $ 16,905   $ 224,771

   $ 159   ( $ 159 )   $ -
   -   11,885   11,885

   269   (  269 )   -
   -   6,161   6,161

   $ 428   $ 17,618   $ 18,046

   $ 54,808   ( $ 713 )   $ 54,095
   $ 54,808   ( $ 713 )   $ 54,095

( )  109 IFRSs

  I A S B
IFRS 3   2020 1 1 1
IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 7   2020 1 1 2
IAS 1 IAS 8   2020 1 1 3

179

- 18 -

1  2020 1 1

2  2020 1 1

3  2020 1 1

IAS 1 IAS 8

IAS

1

( ) IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 1   2022 1 1

1

( )

IFRSs

( )

180

- 19 -

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

( )

(1)

(2)

181

- 20 -

( )

( )

182

- 21 -

( )

183

- 22 -

( )